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Ref No. SMU/URC/ DoR/ 2025- 125 ' Date: 09-06-2025
Dear Candidates,

Now that the May 2025 Entrance Examinations have concluded and the
results have been declared, we would like to extend our congratulations to
all those who have successfully cleared the Entrance Exams.

Please note the following important information regarding the next step in
the selection process:

« 70% weightage is given to the Entrance Exam results.

« 30% weightage is allocated to the Viva Voce, which is compulsory for
all candidates.

« The Viva Voce will be conducted ‘at the Department level in which
candidates have applied for enrolment.

« All Departments will complete the Viva Voce process by 20th June
2028.

Candidates are directed to report to their respective Departments for the
Viva Voce. The names / Emails of the Single Point of Contact (SPOC) for
each Department have been provided for your reference.

Kindly get in touch with your respective Departments for further
instructions and scheduling.

Best wishes for your Viva and the next steps in the admission process.

Sincerely,

W
W
Prof (Dr) Kalpana Sharma,

Director, Directorate of Research,
Sikkim Manipal University.

Sikkim Manipal University, 5th Mile, Tadong, Gangtok, East Sikkim - 737 102
Ph. +91 3592 270702, 232041, 231138, 270294 Fax. +91 3592 231147 www.smu.edu.in
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SIKKIM MANIPAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY SPOC DETAILS
SI Name of Department Email ID of HOD Name Email ID Contact
" No Number

1 Computer Science & hod.cse@smit.smu.edu.in Dr. Sandeep Gurung | sandeep.gu@smit.smu.edu.in 7679922730

Engineering
2 EIEC_tI'OI‘IIF:S & Communication hod.ec@smu.edu.in Dr. Bikash Sharma bikash.s@smit.smu.edu.in 9434196240

Engineering ¥
3. Elec_trlca! and Electronics hod.eee@smit.smu.edu.in ]?r. Amit Kumar it s sy it 86378 62826

Engineering Singh -mit.s@smit.smu.edu.in g
4. Artificial Intelligence and Data | hod.ai@smit.smu.edu.in Dr Om Prakash ; .

Science (AI&DS) Singh om.s@smit.smu.edu.in 9800408668
3. Mechanical Engineering hod.me@smu.edu.in Dr Dhruva Kumar dhruva k@smit.smu.edu.in 7076566836
6. -Civil Engineering hod.ce@smit.smu.edu.in ][3];)/ zirtha Sarthi bl i S ik 8219132959
7. Computer Applications hod.ca@smit.smu.edu.in Dr. Ranjit Panigrahi | ranjit.p@smit.smu.edu.in 7001433347
8. Mathematics hod.math@smit.smu.edu.in | Dr. Asit Saha asit.s@smit.smu.edu.in 9064130710
9. Physics hod.physics@smu.edu.in Dr. Amalendu Das amalendu.d@smit.smu.edu.in 7908828949
10. Chemistry hod.chemistry@smu.edu.in | Dr. Joydeep Biswas joydeep.biswas@smit.smu.edu.in | 9563318330 :
13: Management Studies hod.ms@smu.edu.in Dr. Manjari Sharma | manjari.s@smit.smu.edu.in 7908013477
12, Information Technology hod.it@smit.smu.edu.in Dr. Rustam Ali

Ahmed rustam.a@smit.smu.edu.in 7002453818

Email ID of Associate Director (Research) SMIT: adrd@smit.smu.edu.in
A ;{F OF F"f(‘ 3

Email ID of Director, DOR: director.dor@smu.edu.in
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SIKKIM MANIPAL INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES SPOC DETAILS
SINo | Name of Department | Email ID of HOD Name Email ID Contact
Number
. | Anatomy binod.t@smims.smu.edu.in Dr. Poonam Shilal poonam.s@smims.smu.edu.in 8967018413
2. | Physiology sanjay.k@smims.smu.edu.in Dr Sanjay Kumar sanjay.k@smims.smu.edu.in 9635297641
3. | Microbiology luna.a@smims.smu.edu.in Dr Karma G Dolma karma.d@smims.smu.edu.in 9641186863
4. | Medicine bidita.k@smims.smu.edu.in Dr Mona Dhakal mona3dhakal@gmail.com 9609817648
5. | Forensic Medicine & karma.m@smims.smu.edu.in Dr. Karma Mingur karma.m@smims.smu.edu.in 8509479153
Toxicology Diki Bhutia
6. | ENT mohonish.c@smims.smu.edu.in Dr Mohonish N mohonish.c@smims.smu.edu.in 7872606644
Chettri
7. -| OBG anup.p@smims.smu.edu.in Dr Anup Pradhan - anup.p@smims.smu.edu.in #
8. | Biochemistry mingmalhamu.s@smims.smu.edu.in Dr. Mingma L mingmalhamu.s@smims.smu.edu.in | 9434044733
Sherpa
SL. FACULTY OF HUMANITIES, SOCIAL SCIENCE & SPOC DETAILS
LIBERAL ARTS
L. Psychology jyotika.sharma@smu.edu.in Dr Jyotika Sharma Jyotika.sharma@smu.edu.in 9828738606
2. Political Science ek.santha@smu.edu.in Dr. E. K. Santha ek.santha@smu.edu.in 9593672823

Email ID of Director, DOR: director.dor@smu.edu.in

Email ID of Associate Dean (Research) SMIMS: luna.a@smims.smu.edu.in




